

A G E N D A HUNTINGTON CITY COUNCIL

June 10, 2024 7:30 p.m.

- 1. Invocation and Pledge of Allegiance
- 2. Roll Call
- 3. Synopsis of Last Meeting
- 4. Reports of the Mayor
- 5. **2nd Reading of an Ordinance re:** 2024-O-09 AN ORDINANCE OF COUNCIL AMENDING, MODIFYING AND RE-ENACTING ARTICLE 711 CODIFIED ORDINANCES OF THE CITY OF HUNTINGTON, AS REVISED, CONCERNING PRIVATE OUTDOOR DESIGNATED AREAS

Sponsored by: Councilwoman Rumbaugh (AF)

6. **2nd Reading of an Ordinance re:** 2024-O-10 – AN ORDINANCE OF COUNCIL AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO TRANSFER THE UNIVERSITY FIRE STATION TO THE HUNTINGTON BUILDING COMMISSION

Sponsored by: Councilman Jackson (AF)

7. **2nd Reading of an Ordinance re:** 2024-O-12 – AN ORDINANCE OF COUNCIL AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO ENTER INTO A MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING WITH THE CABELL COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION IN COORDINATION WITH KYOVA INTERSTATE PLANNING COMMISSION FOR A COLLABORATIVE TRAFFIC STUDY

Sponsored by: Councilman Bowen (PW)

8. **1**st **Reading of an Ordinance re:** 2024-O-11 – AN ORDINANCE OF COUNCIL AMENDING, MODIFYING AND RE-ENACTING PART SEVENTEEN OF THE HUNTINGTON REVISED CODE TO ADD THERETO A NEW ARTICLE, TO BE KNOWN AS ARTICLE 1762, CREATING PROCEDURES FOR RECEIPT, REVIEW, ANALYSIS AND RESPONSE TO REASONABLE ACCOMMODATION REQUESTS PURSUANT TO THE AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES AMENDMENTS ACT, THE FAIR HOUSING AMENDMENT ACT AND WEST VIRGINIA FAIR HOUSING ACT; TO PROVIDE FOR ACCOMMODATION AS NECESSARY; TO PROVIDE FOR REVOCATION OF ACCOMMODATION UNDER CERTAIN CIRCUMSTANCES;

PROVIDING FOR ANNUAL RECERTIFICATION OF ACCOMMODATIONS; PROVIDING FOR DUE PROCESS INTERNAL APPEALS; AND LIMITING THE PROVISIONS OF THIS ORDINANCE TO NON-EMPLOYMENT MATTERS

Sponsored by: Councilman DuRon Jackson (DC)

9. **Resolution re:** 2024-R-35 – A RESOLUTION OF COUNCIL AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO ENTER INTO A CONTRACT TO FURNISH LABOR AND MATERIALS TO REBUILD THE MEDICAL ARTS PHARMACY WALL

Sponsored by: Councilman Bob Bailey (AF)

10. **Resolution re:** 2024-R-36 – A RESOLUTION OF COUNCIL CERTIFYING THE RESULTS OF THE CABELL COUNTY MUNICIPAL PRIMARY ELECTION HELD ON THE 14th DAY OF MAY 2024

Sponsored by: Councilwoman Holly Mount

11. **Resolution re:** 2024-R-37 – A RESOLUTION OF COUNCIL CERTIFYING THE RESULTS OF THE WAYNE COUNTY MUNICIPAL PRIMARY ELECTION HELD ON THE 14th DAY OF MAY 2024

Sponsored by: Councilwoman Holly Mount

12. **Resolution re:** 2024-R-40 – A RESOLUTION OF COUNCIL AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO AWARD A GRANT TO THE HUNTINGTON MUSEUM OF ART

Sponsored by: Councilman Bob Bailey (AF)

13. **Resolution re:** 2024-R-41 – A RESOLUTION FOR BUDGET REVISION #2 OF THE FISCAL YEAR 2023-2024 COAL SEVERANCE FUND BUDGET

Sponsored by: Councilwoman Tia Rumbaugh (AF)

14. **Resolution re:** 2024-R-42 - A RESOLUTION FOR BUDGET REVISION #6 OF THE FISCAL YEAR 2023-2024 GENERAL FUND BUDGET

Sponsored by: Councilman DuRon Jackson (AF)

15. Resolution re: 2024-R-45 – A RESOLUTION OF COUNCIL APPROVING THE PURCHASE BY THE HUNTINGTON SANITARY BOARD OF PARCELS OF LAND TO BE USED FOR STORAGE AND VEHICLE PARKING, THE BOARD OFFICE, THE $4^{\rm TH}$ STREET PUMP STATION AND THE WASTE WATER TREATMENT PLANT RECONSTRUCTION

Sponsored by: to be assigned at committee

- 16. Good & Welfare
- 17. Adjournment